08-19-1998



Westfalia 403-IJS

	08/809272
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100758 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Johannes Droste Norbert Wegener	Name: <u>Westfalia Separator AG</u> a German Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No MRD 3-7-97 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Address: Werner-Habig-Str. 1 D-59302 Oelde Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed with the application is: February 27	a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No.(s) .	B. Patent No.(s)
	08/809272
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Ira J. Schaefer, Esq. Sprung Horn Kramer & Woods 120 White Plains Road	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to charge to deposit account
Tarrytown, NY 10591	
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-3869.
	40E
	Nospec
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, correct and any attached copy is a true of	the foregoing information is true and copy of the original document.
Ira J. Schaefer Total number	March 7, 1997 Date of pages: 4

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9246 FRAME: 0936

Docket Number: Westfalia 403-IJS

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	<u>Johannes Droste</u>
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S))
	Friedrich-Harkort-Str. 18
	(ADDRESS)
	D-59302 Oelde, Germany
	German
	(NATIONALITY)
ASSIGNOR:	Norbert Wegener
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S))
	Pott's Holte 23
	(ADDRESS)
	D-59302 Oelde, Germany
	German (NATIONALITY)
	nt is by person or entity to whom invention was signed and this was recorded in PTO, add the following
Recorded on	
Reel	
Frame	
hereby sells,	assigns and transfers to
assignee:	Westfalia Separator Aktiengesellshaft
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNOR(S))
	Werner-Habig-Str. 1
	(ADDRESS)
	D-59302 Oelde, Germany
	a German corporation

PATENT REEL: 9246 FRAME: 0937

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
[x] the entire right, title and interest
[] an undivided percent (
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
SELF-EMPTYING CENTRIFUGAL DRUM
· ·
and which is found in
 (a) [x] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) [] U.S. patent application executed on
(c) [] U.S. application serial no filed on
(d) [] International application no. PCT/ (e) [] U.S. patent noissued [] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being
<pre>assigned) (f) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority</pre>
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re- examination thereof;
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

2

,, HUG. 12.1998 11:13AM : //SKS&B

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letter Patent and legal equivalence as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

274 day of fromery, 1997 (DATE OF SIGNING).

WARNING: DATE OF SIGNING MUST BE THE SAME AS THE DATE OF EXECUTION OF THE APPLICATION IF ITEM (A) WAS CHECKED ABOVE.

Johannes Droste

3